

Amendment #7

**Amendment to H.R. 5552  
Offered by Mr. Gosar**

Page 15, line 7, strike "means".

Page 15, line 8, insert "means" before "the conduct".

Page 15, strike line 13.

Page 15, line 14, insert "means" before "activities".

Page 15, line 17, strike the period and insert "; and".

Page 15, after line 17, insert:

"(C) shall not include regular commercial airline operations and air transport";